· ///// 9171	ND = 01 - 07
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	01-2007 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE lited States Patent and Trademark Office
. OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)	inted offices i afent and indocriment office
$=$ p_{1} y_{1} g_{6} f	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and . 103	376929
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
0 & D TRADING LIMITED (JAN 3 1 2007)	Name: INNOVENE EUROPE LIMITED
AN SI 2007	Internal Address:
The Machine Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Chertsey Road
Execution Date(s) <u>06/01/2005</u>	Sunbury on Thames
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement I Change of Name	City: Middlesex
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: UK Zip: TW16 7BP
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
10/977,949 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes INo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name:Kenneth H. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. 630708	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Houston	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Texas Zip:77263	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:(713) 780-7047	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (713) 780-7671	
Email Address: kenneth-h-b/ohnson@sbcglobal.net	Authorized User Name
	02/23/2007
9. Signature:	Øate
	Total number of pages including cover 6
FC 8021 49k9An Ht. Johnson Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

l

PATENT REEL: 018975 FRAME: 0293



- NOTARIES -

One Carey Lane London EC2V 8AE Telephone: +44 (0)20 7920 0000 Facsimile: +44 (0)20 7920 0088 DX 33870 Finsbury Square www.savillenotaries.com mail@savillenotaries.com

Richard Saville Ian Campbell Sophie Jenkins Nicholas Thompson



TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, I MARK **JOHN EVANS** of the City of London NOTARY PUBLIC by royal authority duly admitted and sworn DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the photographic copy hereunto annexed is a true copy of the original certificate of incorporation on change of name relating to the company styled INNOVENE EUROPE LIMITED (originally known as O & D TRADING LIMITED and now known as INEOS EUROPE LIMITED) as currently in force and filed at the COMPANIES REGISTRATION OFFICE FOR ENGLAND AND WALES according to law.

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY WHEREOF I the said notary have subscribed my name and set and affixed my seal of office at London aforesaid this fourteenth day of December two thousand and six.





CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 5310655

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

O & D TRADING LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

INNOVENE EUROPE LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 1st June 2005



C053106550





RECORDED: 01/31/2007

PATENT REEL: 018975 FRAME: 0295